quantities to be installed per top dressing (based on his own field measurements) and shall submit 
with bid. 

The CDD reserves the right to subcontract out any and all mulching events. 

PART 6 

ANNUAL INSTALLATION 

Planting of Annuals. After prior approval by the Board of Supervisors, Contractor shall replace 
approximately One thousand six-hundred and ninety (1,690) annuals in 4” pots up to four (4) times per year 
in designated areas and maintain annuals to ensure a healthy appearance. Prior to replacement, selection 
and approval from the Board is required. An Annual Options Presentation for the entire year stipulating